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9.0 Electricity

9.1 Electricity Service

Tariff 1

9.1.1

Households, Flats and Houses 

(Conventional Meters)

9.1.1.1

A fixed service levy per consumption 

month or part thereof plus 87.33        18% 103.05            

9.1.1.2 Consumption per kW.h 0.71          18% 0.84                

9.1.2 Temporary User Tariff per kW.h 1.26          18% 1.49                

Minimum Fee 4.08          18% 4.81                

9.1.3 Pre-paid  User Tariff: Residential per kW.h 0.74          18% 0.87                

Tariff 2

9.2 Spoornet

9.2.1

A fixed service levy per consumption

month or part thereof plus 206.79      18% 244.01            

9.2.2 Consumption per kW.h 0.91          18% 1.07                

Tariff 3

9.3.1

All other users not mentioned above, 

businesses and offices (conventional 

meters)

9.3.1.1

A fixed service levy per consumption

month or part thereof plus 206.79      18% 244.01            

9.3.1.2 Consumption per kW.h 0.91          18% 1.07                

9.3.1.3 Pre-paid  User Tariff: per kW.h 0.85          18% 1.00                

Tariff 4

9.4 Bulk Users

 

This tariff is applicable on all users whose 

maximum demand is over 35 KVA in any 

30 minute period in a consumption month.

9.4.1

A minimum of 35 KVA @ R57.25/KVA  =  

R3 003.75 per month or part thereof plus,

Per KVA 91.83        18% 108.36            

Minmium 3 043.23   18% 3 591.01         

9.4.2 Per KVA above 35 KVA, plus 91.83        18% 108.36            

9.4.3

kW.h consumption per consumption month 

or part thereof 0.31          18% 0.37                
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Tariff 5

9.5

Bulk Users – that use less than 10 000 

kW.h per month,

This tariff is applicable on all consumers 

whose maximum demand is over 50KVA 

for any period of 30 minutes in a 

consumption month.

9.5.1 A fixed service levy per month;  plus 2 067.85   18% 2 440.06         

9.5.2

kW.h consumption per consumption month 

or part thereof 0.64          18% 0.76                

Tariff 6

 Provision to areas outside the municipal area

The provision of electricity to user’s whose 

premises are not within the municipal area, 

will be handled under the same conditions 

and tariffs as those of the same category 

user within the municipal area on the 

condition that a levy of maximum 25% be 

added to the monthly account.

Tariff 7

Municipal Consumption

Consumption per kW.h 0.5900      18% 0.70                

Tariff 8

Increases by ESKOM

If ESKOM increases the purchase price of 

electricity, the municipality can increase its 

tariffs after a council resolution has been 

obtained by the same percentage increase 

as that of ESKOM and shall not be more 

than 30% at any given time. The increase 

can also not be earlier than the 

implementation date of ESKOM.

Tariff 9
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Empty erven and erven where the 

electricity supply where taken out.

31.03        10% 34.13              

An amount of  R34.13 per month is 

payable for each erf (except if the erf is 

part of land belonging to the Government) 

which is not connected to the electricity 

network of the municipality and is adjacent 

to a street or part of a street in which the 

electricity supply is available. This tariff is 

also applicable where the owner has 

requested that the electricity supply must 

be removed

Tariff 10

10.1 Electricty Connections

10.1.1 Residential Connections per connection 2 499.50   10% 2 749.45         

10.1.2 Other connections per connection 4 165.83   10% 4 582.41         

10.1.3

The installation of a 3 phase meter (pre-

paid or conventional). Additional cost per 

connection 3 332.66   10% 3 665.93         

10.1.4

The change to or installation of a single 

phase pre-paid meter per connection 

(additional cost) 749.85      10% 824.84            

10.1.5

The connection fees of indigents and poor 

households are subsidised out of the 

Equitable Share at 100% and 50% 

repectively

10.2 Deposits

Deposits for all residential and other users 

are payable according to the Council's 

Credit Control Policy

Increases of deposits will be done within 

the electricity provision regulations and the 

credit control policy

Indigents will not pay any deposits

Poor households will only pay 50% of the 

relevant deposit

10.3

Reconnections and special meter 

readings

Per application and in cases of late 

payments 49.99        10% 54.99              

10.4 Installation Tests
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First Test 41.68        10% 45.85              

Per test thereafter 49.99        10% 54.99              

10.5 Telephonic Reminders per call 8.35          10% 9.19                

10.6 Call outs: 

The costs will be added to the monthly 

consumer account if it can not be paid 

10.6.1 During Working Hours: 

Per Call 41.68        10% 45.85              

Labour per hour 91.66        10% 100.83            

Material for the cost of the consumer

10.6.2 After Hours:

Per Call 62.88        10% 69.17              

Labour per hour 159.63      10% 175.59            

Material for the cost of the consumer

10.6.3 Sundays and Public Holidays

Per Call 77.39        10% 85.13              

Labour per hour 212.83      10% 234.11            

Material for the cost of the consumer

10.6.4

Call outs after hours are only applicable if 

there is no electricity

10.6.5

Petra Diamonds Mine personnel or owners 

of houses -            0% -                  

Only requests from home owners will 

reveive attention but personnel from Petra 

Diamonds Mine can through the mines 

security office request help in the case of 

an emergency

All the above tariffs excludes VAT

Page 4


